MID-NEBRASKA TRAPSHOOTING CONFERENCE

WEEKLY AWARDS
March 12, 2016

Total Shooters: 465

Juniors: 156
Seniors: 309
16 Yard
Junior Team Runner-up 207/250 GI Northwest: Parker Sargent, Brayden Edwardson,
Jared Pankonin, Kaden Peters, Austin Cooley
High Junior Team 212/250 Karp & Krow: Sam Lech, Dana Godrich, Autumn Foster,
TJ Kittle, Wes Lange
Senior Team 237/250 Oak Creek: Tyler Kocian, Gavin Rech, Dawson Kouma,
Zane Focher, Kalan Zeilinger
Junior Female Runner-up  43/50 Lacey Hoffman, Doniphan
High Junior Female 47/50 Grace Hudson, Young Guns
Junior Male Runner-up 48/50 Wayne Moore, Oak Creek & Sawyer Koch, Minden
High Junior Male 50/50 Ryan Weiss, Young Guns
High Senior Female 49/50 Miranda Worden, Karp & Krow
High Senior Male 50/50 Trent Christiancy, Young Guns; Riley Ross, GISH, &

Colby Mitchell, Karp & Krow



Handicap
Team

18-19 yd

20-21 yd
22-23 yd

24-25 yd

Male Champion

Female Champion

HIGH OVER ALL
Team

Female Runner-up

Female Champion
Male Runner-up

Male Champion

COACHES
Coach

220/250

46/50

47/50

47/50

46/50

48/50

44/50

457/500

90/100

92/100

96/100

98/100

22/25

Oak Creek: Tyler Kocian, Gavin Rech, Dawson Kouma,
Zane Focher, Kalan Zeilinger

Mason Helgoth-Oak Creek, Brayden Freeman-Doniphan, Austin
Schmitt-GISH

Ryan Wiese-NW, Tanner Knight-K&K, Thomas Verba-NW
Bryce Kyle — Adams County

Riley Ross-GISH, Levi Jester-Young Guns, Zane Focher-Oak
Creek

Trent Christiancy — Young Guns

Jade Krolikowski - Centura

Oak Creek: Tyler Kocian, Gavin Rech, Dawson Kouma,
Zane Focher, Kalan Zeilinger

Jade Krolikowski-Centura, Ashley Craig-Adams County

Miranda Worden — Karp & Krow
Riley Ross - GISH

Trent Christiancy — Young Guns

Leo Grim



