## **MID-NEBRASKA TRAPSHOOTING CONFERENCE**

## WEEKLY AWARDS March 12, 2016

## Total Shooters: 465 Juniors: 156 Seniors: 309

<u><b>16 Yard</b></u> Junior Team Runner-up	207/250	GI Northwest: Parker Sargent, Brayden Edwardson, Jared Pankonin, Kaden Peters, Austin Cooley
High Junior Team	212/250	Karp & Krow: Sam Lech, Dana Godrich, Autumn Foster, TJ Kittle, Wes Lange
Senior Team	237/250	Oak Creek: Tyler Kocian, Gavin Rech, Dawson Kouma, Zane Focher, Kalan Zeilinger
Junior Female Runner-up	43/50	Lacey Hoffman, Doniphan
High Junior Female	47/50	Grace Hudson, Young Guns
Junior Male Runner-up	48/50	Wayne Moore, Oak Creek & Sawyer Koch, Minden
High Junior Male	50/50	Ryan Weiss, Young Guns
High Senior Female	49/50	Miranda Worden, Karp & Krow
High Senior Male	50/50	Trent Christiancy, Young Guns; Riley Ross, GISH, & Colby Mitchell, Karp & Krow

<u>Handicap</u> Team	220/250	Oak Creek: Tyler Kocian, Gavin Rech, Dawson Kouma, Zane Focher, Kalan Zeilinger
18-19 yd	46/50	Mason Helgoth-Oak Creek, Brayden Freeman-Doniphan, Austin Schmitt-GISH
20-21 yd	47/50	Ryan Wiese-NW, Tanner Knight-K&K, Thomas Verba-NW
22-23 yd	47/50	Bryce Kyle – Adams County
24-25 yd	46/50	Riley Ross-GISH, Levi Jester-Young Guns, Zane Focher-Oak Creek
Male Champion	48/50	Trent Christiancy – Young Guns
Female Champion	44/50	Jade Krolikowski - Centura
<u>HIGH OVER ALL</u> Team	457/500	Oak Creek: Tyler Kocian, Gavin Rech, Dawson Kouma, Zane Focher, Kalan Zeilinger
	457/500 90/100	-
Team		Zane Focher, Kalan Zeilinger
Team Female Runner-up	90/100	Zane Focher, Kalan Zeilinger Jade Krolikowski-Centura, Ashley Craig-Adams County
Team Female Runner-up Female Champion	90/100 92/100	Zane Focher, Kalan Zeilinger Jade Krolikowski-Centura, Ashley Craig-Adams County Miranda Worden – Karp & Krow

COACHESCoach22/25Leo Grim